
Class of 2024 – Grades 11 & 12 Courses

Language & 
Literature

Language
Acquisition

Individuals
& Societies

Sciences Mathematics The Arts

• DP English A
Language & Literature 
[HL/SL – 1&2]

• DP Korean A
Literature [HL/SL - 1&2]

• English
Language & Literature 
[Gr. 11&12]

• Korean
Literature 12

• DP English B
Language [HL - 1&2]

• DP Mandarin ab initio 
[1&2]

• DP Mandarin A
Language & Literature [HL]

• DP Mandarin B
Language [HL/SL - 1&2]

• DP Spanish ab initio [1&2]

• DP Spanish SL [1&2]

• Spanish [1-3]

• DP Business Management 
[HL/SL - 1&2]

• DP Economics 
[HL/SL - 1&2]

• DP Global Politics 
[HL/SL - 1&2]

• Business Management 
[Gr. 11&12]

• Economics [Gr. 11&12]
• Global Politics [Gr. 11&12]

• DP Biology 
[HL/SL - 1&2]

• DP Chemistry 
[HL/SL - 1&2]

• DP Physics 
[HL/SL - 1&2]

• DP Computer Science
[HL/SL - 1&2]

• DP Design Tech
[HL/SL - 1&2]

• Chemistry [Gr. 11&12]
• Biology [Gr. 11&12]
• Physics [Gr. 11&12]
• Design Tech [Gr. 11&12]

• DP Math Analysis 
[HL/SL - 1&2]

• DP Math Applications 
[SL - 1&2]

• Math Applications [Gr. 11&12]

• DP Visual Arts 
[HL/SL 1&2]

• Visual Arts 
[Gr. 11&12]

As a Three-Programme IB World School, DP courses 
represent the highest level classes offered at TCIS for 
grades 11-12. 

TCIS offers a full schedule of MYP courses, in all 
subject areas, for grades 6-10, which lead into the 
IB DP program. Religious Studies, elective STEM, 
and elective arts round out course offerings.

Our Educational Community

Varsity Sports

8
HS Clubs & Activities

38+

Enrollment K-12

365
Enrollment 9-12

188
Average Class Size

12

Student Nationalities

21

Student-Teacher 

7:1

Instructional Language

ENGLISH

TCIS STRIVES TO CULTIVATE INTERNATIONALLY-MINDED
LEARNERS WHO LEAD IN PURPOSEFUL CHANGE

LEARN • LOVE • LEAD

Taejon Christian International School
SCHOOL PROFILE 2023-2024 

– TCIS MISSION

77 Yongsan 2-ro, Yuseong Gu
Daejeon 34035

Republic of Korea
Telephone: +82.42.620.9000

Fax: +82.42.620.9041
Website: www.tcis.or.kr

ACCREDITED BY WASC 
Western Association of Schools & Colleges

AUTHORIZED BY IB
International Baccalaureate

MEMBERSHIP WITH NACAC & IntlACAC
* TCIS adheres to NACAC’s Guide to Ethical

Practice in College Admission.

CEEB CODE: 682420
IB CODE: 002213

HEAD OF SCHOOL

Mr. Michael Moimoi
SECONDARY PRINCIPAL

Ms. Gail Smith
IB DP COORDINATOR

Mr. Min Soo Cho

KOREA COLLEGE COUNSELOR

Ms. Kyungah Rhee
rheeka@tcis.or.kr / ext. 9081

DP/COLLEGE COUNSELOR (A-K)

Ms. Jaclyn Lopez
lopezj@tcis.or.kr / ext. 9083

DP/COLLEGE COUNSELOR (L-Z)

Ms. Jaime Roya
royaj@tcis.or.kr / ext. 9082

Class Size

45
Full Diploma 

34

CLASS OF 2024

Median GPA
[Grade 11]

4.18



TCIS Grade GPA Conversion Scale

1 - 7
Grade

7

6

5

4

3

2

1 or 0

GPA
Value

4.0

3.75

3.0

2.25

1.5

1.0

0

Weighted Value
IB DP HL

5.0

4.75

4.0

3.25

2.5

2.0

0

Weighted Value
IB MYP, DP SL, DP TOK

4.5

4.25

3.5

2.75

2.0

1.5

0

Descriptor

Exemplary

Excellent

Good

Satisfactory

Pass

Poor

Poor/Not Pass

A - F Grade
Equivalency

A

A

B

C

D

D

F

Abilene Christian University
ArtCenter College of Design
Azusa Pacific University
Baylor University
Biola University
Boston University
Bryn Mawr College
California College of the Arts
California State University-Northridge
Calvin University
Case Western Reserve University
Colorado School of Mines
Dallas Baptist University
Drexel University
Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University
Emerson College
Erasmus University Rotterdam
George Mason-Korea
George Washington University
Handong Global University
Hong Kong Metropolitan University
Hong Kong Shue Yan University
Hong Kong University of Science & Technology 
Hope College
Hope International University
Indiana University-Bloomington
Lehigh University

Lingnan University
Loughborough University
Loyola Marymount University
Maastricht University
Maryland Institute College of Art
Massachusetts College of Art & Design
McMaster University
Michigan State University
New York University
New York University-Abu Dhabi
North Carolina State University
Northeastern University
Occidental College
Otis College of Art and Design
Parsons School of Design - The New School
Pennsylvania State University
Pepperdine University
Pratt Institute
Purdue University
Ringling College of Art and Design
Rochester Institute of Technology
Rutgers University
Santa Clara University
San Diego State University
Savannah College of Art and Design
School of the Art Institute of Chicago
School of Visual Arts

Simon Fraser University
St. Thomas Aquinas College
Stony Brook University
Suffolk University
SUNY Korea
Syracuse University
Texas A&M University-College Station
The Chinese University of Hong Kong
The University of Hong Kong
The University of Sydney
The University of Texas-Austin
The University of Utah, Asia Campus
Toronto Metropolitan University
United States Air Force Academy
University of Alberta
University of Amsterdam
University of Brighton
University of Bristol
University of California-Berkeley
University of California-Davis
University of California-Irvine
University of California-Los Angeles
University of California-Riverside
University of California-San Diego
University of California-Santa Barbara

University of California-Santa Cruz
University of Colorado-Boulder
University of Colorado-Colorado Springs
University of Glasgow
University of Hawaiʻi at Mānoa
University of Illinois, Urbana-Champaign
University of Manchester
University of Massachusetts-Amherst
University of Michigan-Ann Arbor
University of Minnesota-Twin Cities
University of North Carolina-Wilmington
University of Portsmouth
University of Richmond
University of Rochester
University of South Florida
University of Southern California
University of Toledo
University of Toronto
University of Victoria
University of Wisconsin-Madison
Washington University in St. Louis
Western University
Willem de Kooning Academie
Woosung University
York University

TCIS DP Candidate Average 
vs. World Average

(2019-2023)

38

36

34

32

30

28

26

24

22
2019 | 2020 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023

34

29.6

34

29.9

37

33.0

37

32.0

35

30.0

World Average PointsTCIS Average Points

Highest individual score:  42 out of 45
41% of IB Diploma recipients received the bilingual diploma.

A Rich History

Established in 1958 

K-12 International School

IB Continuum (PYP, MYP, DP)

STEM+Arts Focused School

Christian Worldview

Boarding and Day Programs

Class of 2023 University Acceptances and Matriculation  [*Bold indicates 2023 enrollment]

Minimum Credit
Requirements

[28 credits]

4English

Science 3

Humanities 3

Mathematics3

World Languages2

Electives (Core & Non-core)13

28 USA

5 Autralasia

5 Other

14 South Korea

3 UK/Europe
7 Asia “Other”

Faculty Nationalities

*TCIS students have a 12-school application limit to promote intentionality in their school search process.

– Click here for three-year acceptances.


